

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 25th August, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

7. S/37/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. Ravindra Khilare i/b. M/s. Munir Merchant,
 -) Advocate for Plaintiff
 -)
 -) Mr. Vijay Poojari i/b. M/s. Shiralkar & Co., Advocate
 -) for Defendant No. 2
 -)
 -) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to file
 -) Affidavit of Service showing service of Writ of
 -) Summons upon Defendants.
 -)
 -) Plaintiff to file Affidavit of Service showing service
 -) of Writ of Summons upon Defendants, on or before
 -) next date.
 -)
 -) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 2 made a statement
 -) that Defendant No. 2 received Writ of Summons on
 -) 05.07.2025.
 -)
 -) Served Defendants to file Written Statement within
 -) stipulated time as per provisions of Order VIII Rule
 -) 1 of CPC, i.e. within 90 days from the receipt of
 -) Writ of Summons, failing which Suit against these
 -) Defendants will be transferred to the list of
 -) Undefended Suits.
 -)
 -) Stand over to 07.10.2025.

Date : 25.08.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master