

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 7th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS

4. S/37/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. S.C. Peerzade, Advocate for Plaintiff
) Mr. Vijay Poojari i/b. M/s. Shiralkar & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 2
)
)
) P.C. : In the present matter, Defendant No. 2 has
) filed Written Statement on 04.10.2025. Hence,
) Suit against **Defendant No. 2** is transferred to the
) list of **Long Causes**.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that
) Official Liquidator has been appointed for
) Defendant No. 1 company. Statement is accepted.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to take
) appropriate steps. Time is granted.
)
) Adjourned to 09.12.2025.

Date : 07.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master