

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2047 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO.37 OF 2025**

Bennett Coleman & Co. Ltd.

Applicant  
.. (Original Plaintiff)

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:**

Bennett Coleman & Co. Ltd.

.. Plaintiff

**Versus**

Orbit Corporation Ltd. And Anr.

.. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Shadab C. Peerzade, Advocate for Plaintiff.
- Mr. Aditya Hegde, Advocate i/by Shiralkar & Co. for Defendant No.2.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 22, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 22.01.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Peerzade, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Hegde, learned Advocate for Defendant No.2.
- 3.** Interim Application seeks amendment to the Plaint and pending Interim Application.
- 4.** For the reasons mentioned in the Application, Interim Application stands allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) which reads thus:-

*“(a) This Hon’ble Court be pleased to allow the Applicant to carry out*

*amendments in the Plaint and pending Interim Application as per the Schedule annexed hereto and marked as **Exhibit “B”**.*

- 5.** Necessary amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Reverification stands dispensed with.
- 6.** With the above directions, Interim Application is allowed and disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT

Digitally signed  
by HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2026.01.22  
15:25:20 +0530