

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th March 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

5	S/37/2025	)	Mr. Shadab Peerzade, Advocate for the
	with	)	plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that defendant no. 1 was served
		)	with Writ of Summons on 13.03.2026.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is directed to file
		)	Affidavit of Service in the department.
		)	
		)	Defendant no. 1 to file written statement
		)	within 30 days from the date of service of Writ
		)	of Summons, failing suit against defendant no.
		)	1 will be transferred to the list of Un defended
		)	Suits.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 15.04.2026.

Date : 17.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master