

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 15th April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/37/2025) Mr. Shaureya Kaushik i/b. Mr. Munir Merchant,
with connected matters) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
)
) P.C. : In the present matter, Suit against
) Defendant No. 2 is already transferred to the list
) of Long Causes.
)
) Despite service of Writ of Summons on
) 13.03.2026, none appeared on behalf of
) Defendant No. 1 nor sought extension of time to
) file Written Statement beyond 30 days of receipt
) of Writ of Summons. Hence, Suit against
) **Defendant No. 1** is transferred to the list of
) **Undefended Suit.**
)
) Remove from board.

Date : 15.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master